
812 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 23 

Finland 
France 
French Polynesia. 
Greece 
Hong Kong 
India 
Indonesia 
Ireland 
Israel 
Italy 
Jamaica 
Japan 
Korea 
Malaysia 
Mexico 
Netherlands 
Norway 
Pakistan .. 
Papua New Guinea 

Value of One NZ Dollar 
2.43 Markka 
3.26 Franc 

59.16 FP Franc 
71.64 Drachma 
4.20 HK Dollar 
7.02 Rupee 

881.71 Rupiah 
.37 I Pound 
.87 Shekel 

695.48 Lira 
2.91 J Dollar 

82.55 Yen 
466.03 Won 

1.37 M Dollar (Ringgit) 
552.09 Peso 

1.1 0 Florin (Guilder) 
3.75 Krone 
9.22 Rupee 

.51 Kina 

Value of One NZ Dollar 
Philippines 10.74 Peso 
Portugal 69.27 Escudo 
Singapore .. 1.15 S Dollar 
South Africa 1.12 Rand 
Spain 76.46 Peseta 
Sri Lanka 15.05 Rupee 
Sweden 3.49 Krona 
Switzerland .83 Franc 
Taiwan 19.62 Twn Dollar 
Thailand 13.89 Baht 
Tonga .81 Pa'anga 
United Kingdom. .35 Pound 
U.S.A. .54 Dollar 
West Germany .98 Mark 
Western Samoa .. 1.18 Tala 

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of February 1987. 
M. J. BELGRAVE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice by Commerce Commission of Clearances of Merger and Takeover Proposals 

2 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Commerce Commission has given clearance to the following merger and takeover proposals in terms of 
section 66 (3) (a) of the Commerce Act 1986. 

Person by or on behalf of whom notice 
was given in terms of sections 66 (I) 
or 67 (I) of the Commerce Act 1986 

Proposal Date of Clearance Commission 
Reference 

Aymform Pty Ltd. Aymform Pty Ltd. may acquire all the issued share 
capital in Monday Investments Ltd. 

12 February 1987 AUT/MT-AlO/1 

Monday Investments Ltd. Monday Investments Ltd. may acquire all the 12 February 1987 AUT/MT-M8/1 
issued share capital in Baroona Enterprises Ltd., 
Kimberly Developments Ltd. Grecon Enter­
prises Ltd., Austral Developments Ltd., Pelorus 
Resources Ltd., Marsden Securities Ltd. and 
Floodtide Holdings Ltd. 

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of February 1987. 
D. T. WOGAN, for Commerce Commission. 

Results of the Exclusive Australian Tariff Quota Tendering-1986/87 

Name 

Successful-
Wilson Neill Wines, Ales, Spirits 
Van Ommeren NZ Ltd ... 
Wilson Neill Wines, Ales, Spirits 
Daniel Silva 

Unsuccessful-
Daniel Silva 
Wilson Neill Wines, Ales, Spirits 
Wilson Neill Wines, Ales, Spirits 
Wilson Neill Wines, Ales, Spirits 
Consultant Agencies 

Murray Sandman & Co. Ltd. 
Murray Sandman & Co. Ltd. 
Murray Sandman & Co. Ltd. 
Murray Sandman & Co. Ltd. 
Transfield Limited 
Transfield Limited .. 
Burleigh Trading Co. Ltd. 
Outdoor Agencies 
Kitchener Wines Ltd. 
Kitchener Wines Ltd. 
Kitchener Wines Ltd. 
L A Rule 
L A Rule 
L A Rule 
L A Rule .. 
Tollana Wines (NZ) Ltd. 
Totara Lodge Hotel .. 

Name 

Location 

Dunedin 
Auckland 
Dunedin 
Auckland 

Auckland 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Auckland 

1985/86 EATQ Uptakenfor 1986/87 

No. of 
Units X 

5000 

20 
40 
20 
62 

80 
20 
20 
20 
20 

CIF 
Value 

13,750 
13,750 
13,750 
27,500 
8,835 
4,909 
9,816 

71,465 
1,588 
3,175 
3,175 
2,750 
2,750 
2,750 
2,750 
1,963 
5,500 

Bids 
Per Litre 

llc 
lOc 
6c 
6c 

6c 
5c 
2c 
Ic 
lc 

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of February 1987. 
M. J. BELGRAVE, Comptroller of Customs. 
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