	Value of One NZ Dollar	Value of One NZ Dollar
Finland	2.43 Markka	Philippines 10.74 Peso
France	3.26 Franc	Portugal 69.27 Escudo
French Polynesia	59.16 FP Franc	Singapore 1.15 S Dollar
Greece	71.64 Drachma	South Africa 1.12 Rand
Hong Kong	4.20 HK Dollar	Spain 76.46 Peseta
India	7.02 Rupee	Sri Lanka 15.05 Rupee
Indonesia	881.71 Rupiah	Sweden 3.49 Krona
Ireland	.37 I Pound	Switzerland .83 Franc
Israel	.87 Shekel	Taiwan 19.62 Twn Dollar
Italy	695.48 Lira	Thailand 13.89 Baht
Jamaica	2.91 J Dollar	Tonga81 Pa'anga
Japan	82.55 Yen	United Kingdom
Korea	466.03 Won	U.S.A54 Dollar
Malaysia	1.37 M Dollar (Ringgit)	West Germany
Mexico	552.09 Peso	Western Samoa 1.18 Tala
Netherlands	1.10 Florin (Guilder)	Dated at Wellington this 17th day of February 1987.
Norway	3.75 Krone	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Pakistan	9.22 Rupee	M. J. BELGRAVE, Comptroller of Customs.
Papua New Guinea	.51 Kina	

Notice by Commerce Commission of Clearances of Merger and Takeover Proposals

NOTICE is hereby given that the Commerce Commission has given clearance to the following merger and takeover proposals in terms of section 66 (3) (a) of the Commerce Act 1986.

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was given in terms of sections 66 (1) or 67 (1) of the Commerce Act 1986	Proposal	Date of Clearance	Commission Reference
Aymform Pty Ltd.	Aymform Pty Ltd. may acquire all the issued share capital in Monday Investments Ltd.	12 February 1987	AUT/MT-A10/1
Monday Investments Ltd.	Monday Investments Ltd. may acquire all the issued share capital in Baroona Enterprises Ltd., Kimberly Developments Ltd. Grecon Enterprises Ltd., Austral Developments Ltd., Pelorus Resources Ltd., Marsden Securities Ltd. and Floodtide Holdings Ltd.	12 February 1987	AUT/MT-M8/1

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of February 1987.

D. T. WOGAN, for Commerce Commission.

Results of the Exclusive Australian Tariff Quota Tendering-1986/87

							-					
	Naı	me							Loca	tion	No. of Units × 5000	Bids Per Litre
Successful—												
Wilson Neill Wines, Ales, S	Spirits							I	Dunedin		20	11c
Van Ommeren NZ Ltd.	pilits								Auckland		40	10c
Wilson Neill Wines, Ales, S	Spirits								Dunedin		20	6c
D 1101									Auckland		$\overline{62}$	6c
Unsuccessful—												
Daniel Silva									Auckland		80	6c
Wilson Neill Wines, Ales, S	nirite			•					Dunedin		20	5c
Wilson Neill Wines, Ales, S				•					Dunedin		20	2c
Wilson Neill Wines, Ales, S									Dunedin		20	1c
	philis			•					Auckland		20	lc
Consultant Agencies								1	luckiana		20	10
			100	5 10 c 1				r	1007.07			
			198	5/86 I	EATQ	Upte	aken f	or	1986/87			
	Nai	me									CIF	
											Value	
Murray Sandman & Co. Lt	d.						_				 13,750	
Murray Sandman & Co. Lt											 13,750	
Murray Sandman & Co. Lt							i.				 13,750	
Murray Sandman & Co. Lt											 27,500	
Transfield Limited											 8,835	
Transfield Limited											 4,909	
Burleigh Trading Co. Ltd.											 9,816	
Outdoor Agencies											 71,465	
Kitchener Wines Ltd.											 1,588	
Kitchener Wines Ltd.											 3,175	
Kitchener Wines Ltd.											 3,175	
L A Rule											 2,750	
L A Rule											 2,750	
L A Rule											 2,750	
L A Rule											 2,750	
Tollana Wines (NZ) Ltd.											 1,963	
Totara Lodge Hotel											 5,500	
l at Wallington this 0th day o	C Caba		1007									

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of February 1987.

M. J. BELGRAVE, Comptroller of Customs.